
 

 

John of Gaunt School – Link Governors – September 2023 

Focus No. Link to 
Priority  

Link Governor(s) Link member of staff  

Finance, R&A Policies, HR,) incl Staff Wellbeing 
PM, Health and Safety,  
Equalities 

1 5,6 Sarah Marsh (H&S)                                        smarsh@jogschool.org  
Sarah Marsh (Equalities)                              smarsh@jogschool.org  

Nigel Reeves, Ellie Green 
Matt Doughty 

Ben Rhodes 

Communication/Parental Engagement 
 

1a  Amanda McClean                                      amcclean@jogschool.org  Ben Rhodes 

Individual Learning, Inc Literacy  
SEN 
 

2 2,3,5 Kevin Eames                                                  keames@jogschool.org  
Andrew Hawkins                                        ahawkins@jogschool.org  

Vicki Marshall 

Computing and Business 
 

3 2,3,5 Toby Corden                                                  tcorden@jogschool.org  John Roberts  

Safeguarding, LAC, and Mental Health (incl Pupil 
Attendance and Behaviour                 )Wellbeing 

4 1,4,6 Martin Sandford                                        
msandford@jogschool.org  
Pete Gear                                                           pgear@jogschool.org  

Helen Kerr, Kate Poole 

English 
 

5 2,3,5 Kevin Eames                                                  keames@jogschool.org  Gemma Gilvin 

Numeracy and Maths 6 2,3,5 Andrew Hawkins                                        ahawkins@jogschool.org  Andrea Perks 

Design Food and Technology & Vocational 
 

7 2,3,5 Andrew Hawkins                                        ahawkins@jogschool.org 
(also ‘closing the gap’) 

Robert Kilby & Mary 
Littleworth (VL) 

Humanities, inc PSHE & Social Sciences 
 

8 2,3,5 Gemma Pugh (+ Whistleblowing)                 gpugh@jogschool.org                                     Stuart Gray & Mark 
Perraton (SS) 

Post 16 
 

9 2,3,5,6 Martin Sanford                                        msandford@jogschool.org  Linda Baines 

Science 
 

10 2,3,5 Andrew Hawkins                                        ahawkins@jogschool.org  Suzanne Clare 

MFL 
 

11 2,3,5 Glyn Coy                                                               gcoy@jogschool.org  
Sophia Oleszynski (+ student voice)    soleszynski@jogschool.org  

Catherine Blyth 

Careers Education/Guidance 11a  Amanda McClean                                      amcclean@jogschool.org  
 

Mark Perraton 

Expressive Arts 
 

12 2,3,5 Pete Gear                                                           pgear@jogschool.org  
                                                       

Nicola Maguire 

PE 
 

13 2,3,5 Pete Gear                                                          pgear@jogschool.org  Rhys Merriman 
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